

4m & final bill:

14

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
N/W:- Jhajha barahi Road to					
Wai river Karselya river.					
Agency:- Chandradeo Kumar					
Agreement no 09/580/ MMWSY/20-21					
Date of Commencement - 12.6.2021					
Date of Completion - 11.6.2021					
Date of measurement - 30.7.2021					
Date of Entry - 30.7.2021					

Item:-

Abstract of Cost

(1) providing and fixing up
RM & R.P. vide TMR

pg (1) item (1)
= 1.00 RM @ 32401.72/100 = 32402.72

(2) clearing and grubbing
Rd land vide TMR pg

(1) item (2)
= 0.35 Hec @ 51133.76/Hec = 17892.72

(3) providing & fixing up M.M.S.
Informal & citizen board
vide TMR pg (1) item (3) = 4410

M.B. (20) pg (3) item (3) = 411.10
S.M. NO.

(4) 9359.23/100 = 93592.30

(1/4) for 1000m lead cost of
embankment vide TMR pg
item (4/4)

Executive Engineer
Road Works Department
Roads Division, Jhajha

BF Rs = 97098. W

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
= 57.162 m ³ @ 125.22/m ³ = Rs 10016. W					
(97) Const of Encasement for 100m lead wide TMB					
= 92.00 m ³ @ 135.12/m ³ = Rs 12431. W					
(98) Const of Subgrade wide TMB pg (10) item (6/2)					
= 1170.00 m ³ @ 176.88/m ³ = Rs 206926. W					
(78) Const of G.S.B (B.T. bottom) wide TMB pg (10) item (8/2)					
= 612.84 m ³ @ 179.84/m ³ = Rs 1103014. W					
(8/2) Const of G.S.B (C.C. bottom) wide TMB pg (10) item (8/3)					
= 94.62 m ³ @ 179.84/m ³ = Rs 170409. W					
(9/33) Earthwork in Encasement for foundation wide TMB pg (10) item (9/33)					
= 59.59 m ³ @ 204.730/m ³ = Rs 12565. W					
(10/34) P.V. P.C.C. Mass in foundation wide TMB pg (10) item (10/34)					
= 5.924 m ³ @ 500.54/m ³ = Rs 29629. W					
(11/35) B.M. in C.M. (1:4) wide TMB pg (10) item (11/35)					
= 61.21 m ³ @ 643.07/m ³ = Rs 393551. W					
(12/36) providing and laying R.R. Nps pipe for culvert wide TMB pg (11) item (12/36)					
= 11.00 m ³ @ 554.826/m ³ = Rs 52573. W					

Continuation

16

Particulars

No.

1

R

ED

plants of
area

16/19 Cont'd of c.c.p. payment
write this page item

9) $\text{primeCost} (357) \text{ wide}$
 118 (1228) pg 8, 10, 11
 839.12 m^2 $45.62 \text{ m}^2 = 129523.6$

Continuation

BF = Rs 4394788.10

4213898.00

17

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20/11 Tack coat (R-1)					
wide 800 mm MB (1220)					
2 2839.12 m ² @ 15.50 / m ² =					44007.00
21/12 M.S. wide MB (1220)					
pg (9) ulam (6)					
2 2839.18 m ² @ 222.11 / m ² =					630722.00
22/18 Rem stone wide MB					
(1220) pg (10) ulam (8)					
2 2.10 No (1) 2137.58 / No =					4275.00
23/10 800 mm stone wide					
MB (1220) pg (10) ulam (9)					
2 4.10 No (1) 608.25 / No =					2433.00
24/21 600 mm circular board					
triangle board wide MB					
(1220) pg (10) ulam (10)					
2 4.10 No (1) 3478.828 / No =					13913.00
25/12 600 mm circular board					
wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulam (11)					
2 4.10 No (1)					
3.10 No (1) 4703.993 / No =					14112.00
26/13 800 x 600 mm steel wide					
steel board wide MB (1220)					
pg (12)					
2 4.10 No (1) 6605.221 / No =					26421.00
27/24 600 mm x 450 mm steel					
wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulam (13)					
2 3.10 No (1) 4578.531 / No =					13736.00

Continuation

BP- 5075407-w
4963512-w

18

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
28/26 Road marking on B.T. Surface with hot applied Compound wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (16) $= 150 \cdot w m^2 @ 735.44/m^2 = 110316 \cdot w$					
29/22 Road marking on C.C. Surface with hot applied Comp. wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (12) $= 50 \cdot w m^2 @ 835.34/m^2 = 41767 \cdot w$					
30/28 Boundary pillar wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (14) $16 \cdot w No @ 484.52/No = 7752 \cdot w$					
31/29 providing and eroding Identification board wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (16) $= 4 \cdot w No @ 11669.96/No = 46680 \cdot w$					
32/30 plantation of trees by the road side wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (18) $= 38 \cdot w No @ 819.92/No = 31157 \cdot w$					
33/31 Half Banda circular ground tree wide MB (1220) pg (10) ulm (19) $= 38 \cdot w No @ 1566.34/No = 59521 \cdot w$					
34/32 Cost of Subgrade wide MB (1220) pg (10)					

5260710⁴ - w

BF = ~~R5972600~~ · W

19

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

[illegible]

**Executive
Rural Wo
Works D**

Engineer
Department
on, Jhajha

Material Statement of Bill

- | | | | |
|---|-------------------|---|-------------------------|
| ① | Earth | - | 2096.612 m ³ |
| ② | Stone Agg | - | 1028.42 m ³ |
| ③ | Coarse Sand | - | 329.162 m ³ |
| ④ | Cement | - | 1228 bags |
| ⑤ | Bricks | - | 38630 No |
| ⑥ | Stone Screening | - | 62.104 |
| ⑦ | fine Sand | - | 5.20 m ³ |
| ⑧ | prime coat (ss-1) | - | 2413 MT |